The School Board of Broward County EXHHBIT __UL_

Division of Facilities and Construction Management

Change Order Summary

Facility Name: Fort Lauderdale High School _ Date: 10/30/13
Project Title: Phased Replacement Project #: P-000687
F.K.A/P#
Contractor; Kaufman Lynn
Consuitant: Manny Synalofski Associates LLC
Sub Consultants: ‘
Mechanical: Deita G. Consulting Engineers Inc.
Structurat: Saad Eiia El Hage
Eilectrical: Delta G. Consulting Engineers Inc.
Plumbing: Deita G. Consulting Engineers Inc.
Civil Engineer; Mendez Engineering Design
Landscape: Land Stewardship Co.
Original Contract
Amount $15,998,000
Change Order
Allowance (from
PFA) $500,000
Change Order ltems
Consultant Error: $0 0.00% of original contract amount
Consultant Omission:  $179,662 1.12% of original contract amount
Owner Request: $41,643 0.26% of original contract amount
Unforeseen; $64,055 0.40% of original contract amount
Subtotal: $285,360 _ 1.78% of original contract amount
Construction Change
Directives '
Consuitant Error: $0 0.00% of criginal contract amount
Consuitant Omission: 350 0.00% of original contract amount
Owner Request: $0 0.00% of original contract amount
Unforeseen: $0 0.00% of criginal contract amount
Subtotal: $0 0.00% of original contract amount
Total: $285,360 1.78% of original contract amount
Change Order: A written order to the contractor signed by the Superintendent and approved by the School

Board and the architect, issued after the execution of the contract, authorizing a change in the
work or an adjustment in the contract sum or the contract time as originally defined by the
“icontract documents. ‘

Construction Change [A written order to the contractor signed by the Superintendent and the architect, issued after the
Directive: execution of the contract, authorizing a change in the work or an adjustment of the contract
sum or the contract time as defined by the contract documents. This directive is utilized when
the parties cannot mutually agree upon the change. After execution of the work or an
agreement between the parties, the change directive is brought back to the School Board for
their approval at the next available meeting.

rev. 7/15/10



Soj014 :s0mog

§ 3o 198eg #I07/£0/E0

. “STuauTannbes
TIH[AOLIND JUSIM 199391 10T PIP SITSMIO0P J0RRU0D ‘UStsap o) Jo ofe o1 01 angg

"sqe] [eswrqod) ur adAy smgrummy pasodod stepourmosse “ouf
01 $3X0 100]3 PassIoal G [TeIstr o} jusmdmbo pue ‘Seumiesr 108 SpAcIg 1samboy Jeum() $I0  ‘UOHONNSUO) Wak weuyney] o TU £8TTSS EI0TAETILO 700
"SSUAEIP [{AID PTE [eIGONS S USGMIA] TI0))
PINONnS o]
WRIp SUO PPe PUR TIRICY WI0l$ 3N0F-2J 0} Juanrdmbs pue ‘S[eralenl 10qe] SPIAOL] UOISSITICy JWRINSTOD) 900 ‘TOHONNSUOD WA URULynEYy 0 SRI'ES £10Z/£T/L0 TOO

"SUIT JINPGOO ST} JO SIURISIP 9T

SurzmraTe: Aq WoysAs Sy Jo 2omentiopnd a1y 20Ul L TOUIPPR AT 5T) 0) Apoarrp
swass aseljoa mof [ood o SUIUNY TON[OWSP J0F PIMPIYIS St Surprmq Sy,
"BWP{INg UOTERSIFUIPE SUnsIxe OVl Pasy 03 pAUSIsap ATRTISLO alem STES)SAS jood

“Burpng
EONEDSTINIPE MIT JY) JO HI0QI [EILR09TS W 913 oJur [ood Mot mioxy waysks Japas] o1}
Impuos 33e1[0a 0] PUSIXS 0} 1mswdinbe prre ‘SEeUATEN “Ioqr) papIAcId J015ENT0 1senbay umQ £00  ‘TONSIDSUO) wud] Uemymey £ 808°CI$ £102/£Z/L0 TOO

"$3UM00 JO UORABOXS Jolfe A[HO PRISACOSIP SEA [RISJe] I3M3S JO 210y

“P[OYUEIT PUE [EINE] 2MaS AIRjToes Sunsms e sjepourmeoce

01 IS0 T PSIBIISSICAT Sem SBUEYD ST, “FUIP[iRG WOOISSE[D MaT aT) JO TOREMILICS -ou]
Pue 3715 Funooy on1 isnlpe o) yusmdmbo pue ‘s[enare ‘Toqe] papiaod 4010B0TOy UORIPTC) TIs3I0FI() T00  ‘menonnsuo) wudT eewney ¥I 850°178$ E£T0Z/ET/LO TOO
o
‘EOROTSTC)) Wad} TRy F10Z/L1/E0 TOO
0%
"SHISUMAOp Prese 1s0d S)nooxs PuUe IZIeHL 0] PasO|[e Teq) 19300] J00) I010BEDHO)
. oy
THOLEMP 1221U0 UL TORonpay 1senbay wump 100 ‘UoRoNUSHOD) WA wEUInEY - 0% T102/28/20 100
“sur
‘TONINOSHOY) WAk weugney YEOZ/LT/E0 100
vondumsagy UOSEY #UISY] Jopoenuoy) SSWET) PSPUAIXY JUnoury Mg WPID

ooy sAe  wpio sfwey) purog aSuen)

SUCRAQUSY / SMjapowmay
001D S8 aan0y <8 % 000 00005691 $ 0% 1 8007/21/20 YB1H S[epIspre] pog TOLTIS60
smels papualxyg aZueysy JBRUOY) safmeyD S 0D 918/ 192AT0D SUWIEN 10BRTOT
PEOROD skeq Wa0Ig B1s=501 Q) E1oL # iGra7g) sureN Afroed #osforg
suysIy JpaQ asuey)) So[oig
00ST-17€ (bSL)
TIEEE Bplaol] S[eprapne] 310
Moy ¥ "M'S 00LT

JUSTISTEULTA] HOLINNSUO)) PUE SHNIIIE] JO UOISIAI(]
EPLIO[Y ‘AJuno)) presmoig Jo preog [00GdS 9L




Jojoxg :eomog

gJogeteq

¥10T/20/£0

“peoe[dar Aapdwoo 5q PINOYS I “TOTIPUOD

200d SIT 03 SNP TB1R PAUINLIZISP S I 'SSOUESM TRIRIINNS JO SUSIS JneoyTuss
PamOYS PUE P[O STeak 7€ Sea S[OT Well TONEIO] 511, "90Y Tell T 9 Sunsna 2 Jo
UORIPUOD 100d STR 0} AP I[OY BEW AT [rersur pue K[ddns 03 paroamIp Sea JOOEDUDT)

‘2107 BT Wa1SAS : : ol |
Areirres a3 [eisuy pue Addns o juamdmbs pue sfeerem Joqe] popracid J0i0enE0) WONIPUO)) USASAIOFU[) $£0  ‘UONOTNSUOD) UUAT metney 0 YIF LS £10Z/£Z/L0 TOO
YOUAI] A1) STIHIY PICAR O) UIRL I51EMm STR J9SIJ0 PUE AJIPOTE 0] PAJIAIIP Sem JOIORIE0T)
“ofeureIp 1S PIA DU PIOAR -oug
0} TS1s3p Tem Jarem ATipom o} Jmnrdrnba pue speLsiew Joqe] pepracsd Jojcenuosy UOISSTIIQ) JIR)[NSTO) €60 ‘UOHSTISUOY TuAT mRTImEY 0 £96'cS £10T/ET/L0 TO0
“SJUSMOOD
10RNTOD IY WOLY PORITIO S1oM BIIR 2DTILDS AP T saImyxi 131 peyroads oy,
‘SB[ 9IUDIDS MAT T A PIIE “ouy
JMpUo? “sayxy WS 9dA Aeroeds 71 ppe o1usmdmbe pue ‘STELISTETT J0qE] SPIAOLY UOISSTUI() UBIRSEOT 1£0  ‘moponnsuo) wuAy Temgney 0 TEL'6S £T0T/EZ/LO TOY
-apjosqo s1 uamdinbe
poyreads -siusmannber yewio] [EISIP 3951 ) paxmbar juemdmbs A )0 wr afmegy)
"SHISWINO0D
BLAILY) PRROE [00U2S 901 UE PALIIUSDT A[IOLI0OU] PUE S32[05Q0 9q 01 PaUIED oy
2 3BT SIEeUOdios wRIsAs ALMODS WAILO PIsO[o 107 IPaTd apiaoid o1 I010enUo)) 31590bay BUMO 0£Q  ‘oouonnsuc)) wuATy Tewgmey] 0 LEY09-S SI0ZICTILO 200
‘[OXU0D ISR PUOASQ Sidm TR SAB[AP JOJ TOISHIXS swn s]qesuadwos-won
B O] PRI ST IOIBRUOD ST, "9AT0S33 O] SABP Jepua[e)) g1 jool sseooid readde
S "seMIElS BPLIOL] ST JO (BX 1T LE €101 01 Jwensind Anadord mo wo sTonROA
Ame asodum 03 monotpsunf ou peq 10 9T 7Ry POUTHLERISD SBAL U PUR srensiSely
A)rD ® 30 100D UI YSNON Serm SRSST SYJ, "SINIATIOR JIOM SIS [BILLD ‘oioads paddogs
SUOTIR[OlA SSITY, "STONL{OTA 9POI [BTIIO] OM] PONSST ajepIopne 104 Jo A1) oL
“O[epISPIET 1O JO A0 o]
51 Aq pansst s39pI0 Stom dois £q paroedun sem SMPITOS TONONTSEOD $I0I0ERUA)) UCRIPUOD U350 810  UOHINISUO]) "] URLLTIEY] i34 0% €10T/ET/L0 200
-suoperdaid wols JOJ TOISTIXS siun S[qesuadmos-uon
€ 0] POERUS SIKNORIUOD SY], U249 IMeam feoiden Smpusd e Jo 1usas
AT W LS 9Y) IMOSS 0} I030BATOD ST 2IMDAL (S [() UONOIS SINSWNIOD 108HTO7) gL,
ouy
“oees] nuosg revidouy. £¢ ssaooid wononnsnoo s ut pode[ep sem 10108QUOD) UONIPUO) USIS3I0M ) LI0  'UORONNSUOD UL wewmEy] 9 0g €10Z/€T/LO TOO
“uSTsap souenua doof snq v IOTFIOD 311 DIOA 0 PAIE20JAL
24 01 pey ajod *slod 1y Jo ToNes0| 1ordep AL 10U PIP SITSTIND0P I9EQUOT)
“dures 3omen s doo ST MET Y [P TOIFI0S 131p Ul $eam. 8 sjod 121 19aDs -ouy
3[EPIAPNET 104 JO HID Sunsixa §ed0]al 01 Wemdmba e ‘SRR “J0qe] SPIAOLg TOISSTIO) JIR[ASTOD) S10  “momonnsuoy undj meugney 0 SIS STOT/ET/LD ZO0
uondimsaq wosEa 40 101080000 SSWEYDH PAPURIXE  JUNOWEY e I8PIO
molag  SABQ BP0 sSueyy  prmog SSueyn
SUOTRAQRSY / mnuouoﬂum
F00TAD ST 3A0Y £3 % 8L'1 000°866°ST $ 19£'CTS 8 110Z/L0/90 YSiH S[epIopne 03 TOLTIS60
SmElg papusxgy Exiicig) 121T07) saguey) SO0 1B/ JORTUOY) SWEN JOBNUO )
falaive ] skeq JaadIsg oerm [L2isA ) # BUISLO sureN AIoeg #oelolg



3oj014 :eomos
§3o0 g oded

¥10Z/£0/€0

"38pLrq wernsapad ays Joj sSewrerp 1adaxd spuysiy 10U PIp THSIP [PUISUIO ST,

‘snodsumop
o vouooqnou SEpRS] Fo1EM THEX (9015 $8So[UTeIs TR 25pEq wernsapad I00(} i | ,
PI¢ PUe PUZ ST 01 S3eWeIp ppe [[est of jusmdmba pue ‘SfeLisen S0ge] 9pIaold TOISSEQ 1TEATNSTO) 110 ‘womonnsue) wedr] ueugmey 8 608°L1S FI0T/LT/E0 £00
Joenuod siarddns J00p
91 0) TOEIITpOw PaseEEin pue w4 vononnsuy reusweiddng 81091y Ur pe1oarIo
Sem 2[NPaYDS JOO( "PILFLEIPI SIZIS JOOP PR SIEAMPIEY JOALICO JO SIOUEISUL [BIIASS
33 19T} ‘OSTY "SIUSWMOOP JOBRNUOD U0 PIRTLPT ANSALIOSUT Sem UOTRTLIONT Sumey
"SI00P 6 O
Spew adax sTOnRIIpow Soney -sSUnRI a1y ST JO STCTIEILIPOW 01 palefal Ajrrenrxd
Quam 5oTURYD 983 “pg wonONYSY EITewaIddng §1091gory 03 JWENSIMg SMPATDS el
SIEMPIEY DR JOOP 4 01 S33TRY2 axew o juamdmbs pue ‘STRLIAJenT ‘10qe] 9pLAOld VOISO 1TEYNSUOT) 4800  ‘TORONNSUO)) WHAT UEULIEY 9 L65°CS PIOT/LI/EO €00
"sa10 s Arejaroes pue §edound o) Ajumoss pue Aveantd asearour o3 peyenTm s3wRyD)
“AKoearud pesearour 10y seoeds s Areyeroas pue sediand jootooo o1 o]
ArempIey pUe SWEY [EI9M AOTOY ‘100p ppE 01 Jusmdinbs pue ‘STELISIET ‘10qe) IPACI 159mbay LM B00  “TORONNSHOD) wud eeuymey 0 ¥88°13% PIOZ/LT/E0 £00
*AyLISoY0) [EIIONDS 25RO O] SPRIT
Slar SIS 3Y) 0} SIOUEILIIPOUT [EUOTSTIIP JOUTII PUE [39)5 SUIOI0JAl [BUORIPDY
“SarEls i
1210000 20eyd wl pamod 10HA1XS AFIPOTI 03 Juomdmba P S[RLSIRW 10q¥] SPIAGLT HOTSSTHI() JUEINSUODY di00  ‘UONOTASTOD) MUAT UeUgmEl] 14! £66'6% ¥I0Z/L1/E0 £00
a0
‘nORONDSE0D) UHAT TenEney PI0T/L1/E0 €00
10¥°89%
"SIIOOI SFRI0LS TH Pasn 3q 0] JIomaseo snidmg trerd Jjpomases
TI-}[mq 9T ) STOTSARE padmbal SInoAe] JIMTUNL Pe SUONEMELUOD 30170 UF 2SR
“SI9ULqED WI-[ING 10enuod-ut "ouf
£T 910031 PUE SA0TIAI 0} Justndmbs pue ‘sjerrarews ‘ioge] spiaoad 03 1030BHTOD) 15onbayg BUMG L£0  'UOQONNSUOD) WUAT TRTIINE 0 ££8°C8 SI0TUCTILO 200
mnm_n AL 93 R ATredoad pajeupioos jou
mq ‘SSUMBID jeImOATRTY U0 paredd] Sem Ldoueo pazaaoly sSummelp Adowes PaISACD
S I SIBUERIOOS 0} SATYONDS PUE 3y SFBUTRIp AN0T-01 0} PAISIIP Sem J0)ORITOTY
"sBupeo) 4dowes paIsaeo S kA SISTICO PIOAR 0} Semmonns pue Smdid e |
S8eUTRIp TWHI0)s 9 2)N0aA 01 1amdinbo pue sTenayew: wqe] paptacid 1010enUCD UCISSTOIQ) JUEI[USTOT) $g0  ‘moponpsuc) wwd wewgney 0 L1098 £10T/£T/L0 TOO
uonduosagg UOSBY #WS] Jopenuoy S3UEqD) PApUSXY  NmmOmY SR I3pIO
weodd  $AR(  WpIQSSwey) pueeg SSmeD
SHOMRAOUY ; Styepomay
00T SBA9ARY c8 % 8L'1 000°'866°ST $ 19£'cR78 , ST L10Z/L0/90 USIH S[epIepne] 1104 T0LZIS60
Swwg pepuaxy a3mey) 10RO seSmE) 0D a1R(]/ 19BTNOT) STIEN 17EU0T)
earsd Jmarmy) el # Jlisisty) SeN o] #mforg

I0ERTUOD) skeq



So10xd :s0mog

Sjopofeq

¥10T/E0/£0

‘msnndrobs se[1rgo paryoads o1 syeponToooE 03 YEnous 93w
30T Sem. INSO[OUD ISTTHO 341 JBY) pILOuapT Sem 3t ‘malaal Sumerp doys s Surmgg

"aMso[3u9

19([IY2 34 JO SEOTSUSED [TRIA0 95BN 0} Juswdnba pue ‘STELINEW “IOQR] IPIAOI]
‘pasodxs aIom 1erp Seare

S UL PI[[EISTH 2q UCHE[MST} MU PIPUIWImodl yustredacy Smpimg pue prosy jo
1emIuy -pafenrep sea TOLER[MSUL ST) IO TONENSIE JO PIOA SEM Smdrd rerem paymyo
Sumsixo o 1ey ‘sTunooy Adomes 211 Jo uoHRARSXS o) SUnMp PSISA00SIP I0JORIITO)

‘wonemsw odid I1ajem papo

prmosSapun Junsrxs soeydat 01 ywawdmbs pue ‘sermyenr “oqey papiaoxd J010BNTO
JIeIpAY

Ity PUE UCHISUHOD 3T JO AN[IGIS5008 Yonm o503 souegus o) doo] snq g3 JO SpIsu oup
01 P31B0[AI Seas TIONOIULOD I, “S)ustadbar $59008 ong any o) anp syepdorddem
3G 0} POUNIINAP SeA PUIISIP Tonesof o], “doo] Snq S JO IPISNO Sp 0) TONIGUTOD
W edsp A1 AU © RIS J0I0EQUOD ST 18y PAImbel SHstmoop TONONOSIos L

*do0] $1q 9T SPISTT TOMEI0] SANBUIN{E 0} JTRIPAT AL} PUE UCTIOUTOD

Jusunredsp a0y poagxs of yuswdmba pur ‘SfeHste oqe] pepracid J010RI007)
“HOH3II00 prre aredar parmbe TeRuateyp amssaid posealom S[pey 100 pInco ey
sSuping Supsivs m sjueuodmos we1sis jo L1a00s1q “sTwpNg Smsrxe o) Wasks
oIS A MU 109GT00 I0I0RINIO ST 18y PImbal SIUSIIRO0D TOMONISTIOD ayy,

(§) Swmpring Funsixe e WU TOPSATO Jusunredap

a1y Sunss o) siedas v o Juswdmbs pue ‘senayem “Joqe] pepracid IOIBNUOT)
“JOOYDs JO IIEYS ST JOT S[QRIA PUE OJES BRR ST SYE 0]

pazmbar asam sjenuod Lxerodmay, 200N Mo doig MepIpNE Mo Jo A1) o Aq
paoedun sem seore Supyred pme doof snq 1onnsuoo Aederos 03 mOptIm Iurms agy,

“SungSy jof Supired pe ‘Surdins jo Supyred ‘Sumouay

Areodms; papnpom sermseow 253, “seare Supypred pue dooy snq o Jo fouednooo
Arexoduwa) 1oy poxmbar atem samsest patedonmenr) Toouds Jo Jurmado 91 20 Apeal
10] Bupired pue 2A1p snq sxew of Juamdmbs pie ‘STermsyem oge] papiacd I010RNUOD)
’ "TOLIRNSTOD ABMAALIP STI MBT
4q paSeurep seam pue pojreisur Apadord j0u sea 2014105 EUITHO *SIUDELTIOOP 1jmg-Se
10 SINSWNIOP 19BUOGD UO TMOYS 0T Seas STIOY PESE) ST 0} S31AISS [0LO9}0 SUTISING

‘2%n0Y pRY Yorn
SunsIxa 0} S0TAISS [EOLNOS[? MAU [Tl 03 yuaurdinbo pue ‘sfeLsem ‘10qe[ ApTAOIY

TOISSTIQ) JTeInSTo)

TONIPUOY) SO

TOLSSITI) JWEIMSTAT)

TOBIPUO)) EIISAOIU

153nbay WUMQ

UORIPUO.) B3RSIONIT)

¥c0

£20

€Z0

120

0zo

£10

o
‘UOMINNSIOD) WAL URUIney

oy
‘TONOURSTCY) UHAT weugney

o
‘IOHONGSUC.) WA weuyney|

o
“BOHINNSUAT) UuAT wenLnes]

—
‘mononnsue)) TuA] wenyney

ot
‘HOHONNSIO)) WOAT Tenyney

9

¥80'72$

08¢'s$

680°11$

SPI'TTS

T56°5T8

3P0'61$

P10T/L1/E0 €00

PIOT/LT/E0 £00

PIOT/LI/ED €00

YI0T/L1/£0 €00

F10T/LI/E0 €00

F10T/L1/E0 £00

uondimsag

0SB #1051

J1010eRUO7) AFURYD) POPUSIXT  JUMOUTY
Wmand  SARg  1pi(ysSueyn  preog ofueqs

A'g  RPIO

F00IJD S 2ARY €8 % BL'T 000°866°ST § 19£°6873

A4

110Z/L0/90

SUCNRACUSY / SUIepowsy
YSIH S[epIopue] Hog 10LZIS60

smerg pepuaixg ofmey) 108Uy
0enUo;) sAe(T kueaS=F | flicicig)

safuer)
=01

$'00

#

BT/ 1BXVODY
jewrSup

QTN 198NUO)

e L]

#aforg



Sorord womog

giogadeg FLOZ/S0/€0
19€°587$ P10 pusi)
08 0NNy 19€°587¢ EoIqng
0% . IO 0% e Ty
0% SHAISITOFUN) S50°$9% {u3ISAIOFU)
0% ysanbay A0 SHOTHS }Jsanboy seumQ
- n : :
0% HOISSTII() JUEYMSUO,) P— €99°6L1% TOTSSIUL) RSO
0% JIOLTH JOEIMSTO ) 23upyy sanondsuey) 0% LIOLIF JUBISTO; ) swayy Lapag) aSuvy)
096°0T2$

"RHIAILLY UBISSP JUSIMST 183U 0] pambal
seam odf1 Sumrac wr sueyD) [remkip sea swoox janios dnoxd e w Sueo pemoadg

“$tooI 39p01 dnold -ouy
e w s3ureo wjserd preq ppe of tswdmbs pue speLsyeu Joge] spracid o) Iojenuoy) TOISSTHI() JUEIRSTO]) 8€0  TONOMMSTO]) WA URTLIEY] 9 LT8ETS PIOT/LL/E0 £00
"SBmMeID Fedloa]s s 4G do pedjerd 10u mq ‘Supgdy
DL pagioads a1am o580 AR[dSI -SIMMID S PPE 0] POIOSIIP Sem J0IBRTOD

“JUIP[ING TIOOISSE[D JO J00Y oy
PII 03 STMOND SupnySy ppe 01 Jemdinbo pue ‘s[ermiew Toqe) popLaoid Jo10eRUes) BOTSSTHIQ) JURHNSTO Y TE0  ‘momonmsuc) WUl UeTIjney 0 2THIS FI0Z/LLI/E0 £00
“AJI[IQISSa008 TONIATUOD

Jeoumredep 911 PoA0IdIT] 10§ UOBISOD SIEI0SI 0} PAIOSTIP St I0JORNEG])

“TINOS 3T 0) 193¥ (17 SUIPIMA TONBLSIUIIDE 18 TORISUUOD ol |
yoowedap any a1esofa! o) wewdmbe pue ‘sTeuem Soqr; papiacd J019enuo;) TOISSIUL() JUEY[NSUEOD) L70  ‘UOHONOSHOY) UUAT TRTHmE 0 €8TVES  PIOT/LI/EO €00
"SIUSTITO0P RRHUCS S WL PO ARUSIIsAPRUY
Sea 1RT] T parmbar opoo € 51 310d jony ajomay 94 Eononsy rewmaiddng
5300101y o1 Jurensmd pod ng s10mar 9praoid o1 PRIcSNp Sem JORRIING,)

uod Surpeng auf
I0fes3USE FI0wal & [[etsut o Justdmbs pue ‘Sfeusyen “Joqe] papiacid I0I0BLHOT UOTSSIWC FURINSUOT) 920  ‘BORONLSUOD UIA UEULMEY 9 4sT'LTS FIOT/LT/E0 €00
"3pe) Smplmy

EPUOLY o1 49 paxmbel g ‘SISUo0p 10BRT0I 9y WOT A ATyusuoApeI
arom sfamed ssa00e pie ssadureq -] 4 zonongsoy Teeswarddag sjommary
40 reacxdde agp 03 ywensmd syadurep rewonIppe sp1acad o) paroanp seam 10]19BITO7)

"$SOLI0SSI00E pue sadurep o
ATy | [BUOCHIpP® TR [TeIsut o) auandmbe pue ‘spermiew Joqe] papmed xopenuoy) TOISSTIY) JUEINSTO) S0 ‘HONONISUO) wud] menymey 0 £81°01% FIOT/LL/ED €00
_ . . nonduasag . TOSEIY #Ui2]] J01en000) SFURYD PAPUNIXE  JUnOWY g pID

a0l SAe@ WpIpeBuey) pmog oFmen)

STONEAOUSY / SOepomay
00TAD _A=ARDY <8 % 8L°1 000°866°ST § 19£°68T$ 8T 1T0Z/L0/90 TEIH o[ep1opne] Wog T0LZIS60
STelg papusixg ofmey)) rlililvg} soSuey) SO0 3le(]/ 12EQU0D) SUTEN 10BN

Lenuo) sfeq 0 a1y TEloL, # TEUISLI) aureN AMoRg #oeforg



